
United States Bankruptcy Court - District of Idaho
Monthly Summary of Fees Awarded - Bankruptcy Rule 2013

January 2023 

 Fees Awarded Expenses Awarded

Elsaesser, J   
Trustee Chapter 7 $1,613.29 $47.05

22-20053-JMM $409.65 $13.90

22-20117-JMM $413.64 $9.66

22-20149-JMM $790.00 $23.49

Subtotal $1,613.29 $47.05

Gardner, David   
Trustee Chapter 7 $11,362.50 $4.06

20-20613-NGH $11,362.50 $4.06

Subtotal $11,362.50 $4.06

Geile, Patrick   
Trustee Chapter 7 $522.46 $10.71

21-00682-NGH $522.46 $10.71

Subtotal $522.46 $10.71

Graham, Jody   
Appraiser $2,500.00 $0.00

21-00555-NGH $2,500.00 $0.00

Subtotal $2,500.00 $0.00

Green, Daniel   
Trustee's Attorney $1,193.50 $0.00

17-40004-JMM $1,193.50 $0.00

Subtotal $1,193.50 $0.00

Hopkins, R   
Trustee Chapter 7 $2,061.49 $44.65

21-40374-JMM $2,061.49 $44.65

Subtotal $2,061.49 $44.65

Kurtz, Timothy   
Trustee Chapter 7 $20,051.37 $1,519.68

21-00281-NGH $11,000.00 $1,363.42

21-00427-NGH $2,764.39 $34.98

21-00595-NGH $3,849.20 $52.66

21-00713-NGH $1,304.01 $23.12

22-00028-JMM $744.65 $22.62

22-00067-NGH $389.12 $22.88



Subtotal $20,051.37 $1,519.68

Prime Time Auctions Inc   
Auctioneer $236.39 $190.00

22-40083-JMM $236.39 $190.00

Subtotal $236.39 $190.00

Rainsdon, Gary   
Trustee Chapter 7 $5,975.05 $187.47

19-40753-JMM $5,975.05 $187.47

Subtotal $5,975.05 $187.47

Stevens, Kimberly   
Trustee Chapter 7 $3,011.19 $15.10

22-40183-JMM $622.25 $2.00

22-40187-JMM $832.68 $3.02

22-40196-JMM $585.28 $3.02

22-40219-JMM $567.64 $2.00

22-40227-JMM $403.34 $5.06

Subtotal $3,011.19 $15.10

Grand Totals $48,527.24 $2,018.72


